
GREAT BASIN FIRE PREVENTION/EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
 

Rich Rusk     Susan Marzec   David Eaker 
Uinta/W-C NF      Fire Management   Fire Information/Ed Spec 
North Zone Fire Management   Utah State Office/BLM  Zion National Park 
1749 N. 500 S.     324 South State Street   Springdale, UT 84767 
Salt Lake City, UT 84104    P.O. Box 45155    435-772-7811/cell 435-619-1651 
801-908-1918/cell 801-557-2973   Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0155 FAX 435-772-3426 
FAX 801-908-1974    801-539-4092/cell 801-232-2914 David_Eaker@nps.gov 
rrusk@fs.fed.us     FAX  801-539-4097 
      Susan_Marzec@blm.gov 
Tracy Dunford 
Div of Forestry, Fire & State Lands   Jon Skinner 
P.O. Box 145703     Fire Prevention 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-5703   Idaho State Office/BLM 
801-538-5502/cell 801-558-6508   1387 S. Vinnell Way 
FAX  801-533-4111    Boise, ID 83709 
tracydunford@utah.gov    208-373-3854/cell 208-631-1623 
      FAX  208-373-3850 
Larry Benham     Jon_Skinner@blm.gov 
Fire Prevention Technician 
Spring Mountain NRA    Kelly Woods 
4701 N. Torrey Pines Drive   Fire Planner/Prevention 
Las Vegas, NV 89130    Boise National Forest 
702-515-5400/Cell 702-493-9413   1249 South Vinnell Way 
FAX  702-515-5499    Boise, ID 83709 
lbenham@fs.fed.us    208-373-4261 
      FAX  208-373-4111 
      kwoods01@fs.fed.us 
Ruta Glinski 
Fire Mitigation Specialist    Vacant 
Nevada State Office/BLM    Fire Prevention Specialist 
P.O. Box 12000     Idaho Department of Lands 
Reno, NV 89520     3802 Industrial Avenue 
775-861-6483/cell 775-722-4571   Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 
FAX  775-861-6668    208-666-8657 
Ruta_Glinski@nv.blm.gov   FAX  208-769-1534 
      no email 
Ronna Hubbard 
Sierra Front Coordinator     Jeannette Hartog 
Sierra Front Office    Fire Prevention Specialist 
5665 Morgan Mill Road    324 25th Street 
Carson City, NV 89701    Ogden, UT 84401 
775-885-6137/cell 775-720-1601   801-625-5245/cell 801-540-4882 
FAX  775-885-6147    FAX  801-625-5594 
sierrafront@nanosecond.com   jhartog@fs.fed.us                      March 19, 2003 
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